## 506579953 03/29/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6626734 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY D. HENDRIX	02/22/2021
STEPHANIE L. BROWN	02/22/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARASOLE ADVANCED RECOVERY, LLC
Street Address:	101 CALIFORNIA STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2710
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16638519

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-668-1400

**Email:** cchagnon@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY PC Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARASOLE 18.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA C. CHRISTON
SIGNATURE:	/REBECCA C. CHRISTON/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Parasole1801\_Assignment\_tbf#page1.tif source=Parasole1801\_Assignment\_tbf#page2.tif

PATENT 506579953 REEL: 055749 FRAME: 0311

Docket No.: Parasole 18.01

### **ASSIGNMENT**

We,

Anthony D. Hendrix c/o Parasole Advanced Recovery, LLC at 101 California Street, Suite 2710, San Francisco, California 94111

Stephanie L. Brown c/o Parasole Advanced Recovery, LLC at 101 California Street, Suite 2710, San Francisco, California 94111

having invented certain inventions and improvements in **Anatomical Supportive Sock** with **Breathable Protective Sole** and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16638519, filed 02/12/2020), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from **Parasole Advanced Recovery, LLC**, having its principal place of business at **101 California Street, Suite 2710, San Francisco, California 94111,** (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration I do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and I do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in my name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion

1

Docket No.: Parasole 18.01

which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year

hereinafter noted.

1.22.20.01

Date

Anthony D. Hendrix

2.22.2021

Date

Stephanie L. Brown